positive revenue requirement effects associated with the new Joint Use regime. 20

1   The parameters used in the sensitivity analysis are comparable to those used in the sensitivity analysis provided

in the 2001 application to purchase the Joint Use Support Structures of Bell Aliant.  See Consent #1, Exhibit 10
(1st Revision), page 8 of 8 to July 25th, 2001 Application.

2  The compensation for Newfoundland Power’s continued installation and removal of all Joint Use Support
Structures is subject to review at the end of 2015 to ensure continued benefits to both parties.  The Company
evaluated the impact of a variation of + / - 25% in the benefit associated with Newfoundland Power’s
installation and removal of all Joint Use Support Structures as a result of this review.

Sensitivity Analysis  Exhibit 11

Newfoundland Power Inc. – Sale of Joint Use Support Structures Page 2 of 2

Sensitivity Analysis – Pro forma Revenue Requirement Impacts
($000)

 Exhibit
10

Return on
Equity3

Incremental
Cost of Capital4 Inflation5 Number of

Additions6
Number of

 Replacements7
Administrative

Costs8

Installation /
Removal
Benefits9

Adjustment n/a  +1%  -1%  +1%  -1%  +1%  -1%  +10%  -10%  +20%  -20% +100%  -100%  +25%  -25%

NPV of Surplus
(Deficiency)  10,146  12,048  8,173  14,183  6,109  9,557  10,738  12,130  8,162  11,675  8,617  9,420  10,872  11,381  8,911

Levelized Annual
Revenue
Requirement

 1,445  1,757  1,137  2,020  871  1,361  1,529  1,728  1,163  1,663  1,227  1,342  1,549  1,621  1,269

% of Revenue from
Rates  0.25%  0.31%  0.20%  0.36%  0.15%  0.24%  0.27%  0.30%  0.20%  0.29%  0.22%  0.24%  0.27%  0.29%  0.22%

3  An increase in return on equity provides additional revenue requirement benefits from the sale of the Joint Use Support Structures and a decrease in return

on equity results in decreased revenue requirement benefits.
4  An increase in the incremental cost of capital provides additional revenue requirement benefits from the sale of the Joint Use Support Structures and a

decrease in the incremental cost of capital results in decreased revenue requirement benefits.
5  An increase in the inflation rate relative to forecast reduces the revenue requirement benefits from the sale of the Joint Use Support Structures and a